2SP0215F2Q0C
SCALE EV产品系列
适用于17mm IGBT模块的汽车级双通道即
插即用型门极驱动器
产品特色
• 适合于耐压在1200V以内的17mm IGBT功率模块、提供加强绝缘的即
插即用型双通道门极驱动器解决方案
• 支持开关频率最高至20kHz

每周的第一个样本的最后5位数字为00001）。
图24. 位置2处标签中包含的数据详细信息
元件订购信息表
2 S P 02 15 F 2 Q 0 C - 功率模块元件型号 - XYZ
PRT = 原型
ENG = 工程样品
BLANK = 已生产发布
C=三防漆
特性
修订 C=隔离耐压测试5000 VRMS
D=隔离耐压测试9100 VRMS
Q=汽车级
版本
SCALETM技术世代号
D=无芯（PCB基板）
T=环形磁芯
P=平面磁芯
S=ST光纤
V=通用光纤
F=FluxLink™绝缘技术
峰值输出电流(A)
输出功率(W)
C=门极驱动核
P=即插即用型门极驱动器(PnP)
I=SCALE-iFlexTM绝缘主控板(IMC)
M=SCALE-iFlexTM模块适配门极驱动器(MAG)
驱动器类型
SCALETM技术
通道数
A204500002
PPPYYWWZZZZZ
2SP0215F2Q0C
修订版本 注释 日期
A 目标技术规格 10/21
B 目标技术规格更新 11/21
C 初步版本 06/22
D 初步版本更新 01/23
有关最新产品信息，请访问：www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability. Power Integrations does
not assume any liability arising from the use of any device or circuit described herein. POWER INTEGRATIONS MAKES NO WARRANTY HEREIN AND
SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR
A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD-PARTY RIGHTS.
The statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are believed to be accurate as of the date hereof. All parameters,
numbers, values and other technical data included in the technical information were calculated and determined to our best knowledge in accordance